502195188 01/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS AEBERSOLD	11/09/2010
HU LIN WANG	02/10/2011
KE WEI BI	02/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12905544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: PATENTS@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009P14954
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER

Total Attachments: 3

source=2009P14954-signed-assign#page1.tif source=2009P14954-signed-assign#page2.tif source=2009P14954-signed-assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0596

OF \$40.00 12905544

Hans AEBERSOLD

Bucheneggstr. 10

8906 Bonstetten,

SWITZERLAND

residing at:

Room 2-4-601 Sheng Gu Bei Li 100029 Beijing, Chao Yang District, CHINA

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
a German corporation	a German corporation
organized and existing under the laws of	organized and existing under the laws of
GERMANY	
having its (their) principal place of business	having its (their) principal place of business
in München; GERMANY	in;

ASSIGNMENT

Hu Lin WANG

100094 Beijing,

CHINA

No. 1, Feng Zhi Dong Lu,

Xi Bei Wang, Hai Dian District

residing at:

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Kalibrierung eines elektro-optischen Signalpfades einer Sensorvorrichtung mittels einer Online-Signalpegelüberwachung CALIBRATION OF AN ELECTRO-OPTICAL SIGNAL PATH OF A SENSOR DEVICE BY ONLINE SIGNAL LEVEL MONITORING

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2009P14954 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any

IDNR: 2589 / 22.06.2007

PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0597 and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and

that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>9. Nov. 201</u> 0 Witnesses: <u>ALEKS ANDAR DURIC</u> (printed name: <u>ALEKS ANDAR</u> DURIC)	Witnesses:
Date:	
	Ke Wei Bl
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	Hu Lin WANG
Witnesses:	
vviiie55e5	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)

PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0598 and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Hans AEBERSOLD Witnesses:
Date: 2011.7eb.10 Witnesses: ZHANG XI40GONG	Hu Lin WANG Witnesses: <u>3</u> 株 注 (printed name: <u>ZHANG JZ</u>
Date: 2011. Feb. 10 Witnesses: 34788 (printed name: 24ANG XIAOGONG)	Ke Wei BI Witnesses: 3K 1 (printed name: 2HANG JIE)

PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0599